1
X6S Dielectric, KGM Series
General Specifications
FEATURES
•	 Offered in a complete range of products for both general and specialized applications and designed to
meet a wide variety of needs.
•	 We have a worldwide network in order to supply our global customer bases quickly and efficiently.
•	 All ofour products are highly reliable due to their monolithic structure of high-purity and superfine

•	 ΔC Max: ±22%
TDS-SMDMLCC-0044 | Rev 0
HOW TO ORDER
H
Thickness
See Cap Chart
S6
Dielectric
X6S = S6
106
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg. 10µF = 106
       10nF =  103
       47pF =  470
N
Packaging
See Table Below
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K =  ±10%
M =  ±20%
0G
Voltage
0G =  4.0V
0J =  6.3V
1A = 10V
1C = 16V
1E =  25V
05
Size
03 =  0201
05 =  0402
15 = 0603
21 = 0805
KGM
Series
General Purpose
Tin/ Nickel Finish
PACKAGING CODES
Code EIA (inch) IEC(mm) 7" Paper 7" Embossed 13" Paper 13"Embossed
03 0201 0603 H N
05 0402 1005 H N
15 0603 1608 T M
21 0805 2012 U L
CAPACITANCE RANGE
SIZE 0201 0402 0603 0805
Packaging All Paper All Paper All Paper All Embossed
(L) Length mm
(in.)
0.60 ± 0.09
(0.024± 0.004)
1.00 ±0.20
(0.040±0.002)
1.60 ± 0.20
(0.063 ± 0.008)
2.01 ± 0.20
(0.079 ± 0.008)
(W) Width mm
(in.)
0.30 ±0.09
(0.011 ±0.004)
0.50 ±0.20
(0.020±0.008)
0.80 ±0.20
(0.030 ±0.008)
1.25 ± 0.20
(0.049 ± 0.008)
(t) Terminal mm.
(in.)

online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
	How to Order
	Part Number Explanation
	C0G (NP0) Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	U Dielectric
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (Sn/Pb)
	RF/Microwave Automotive C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	AEC Q200 Qualified Ultra Low ESR
	Designer Kits
	X8R/X8L Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	X7R Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	X7S Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Capacitance Range
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Y5V Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Gold Termination — AU Series
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Tin/Lead Termination "B" (LD Series)
	C0G (NP0) – General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Automotive MLCC
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	APS for COTS+ High Reliability Applications
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC with FLEXITERM®
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	FLEXISAFE MLC Chips
	General Specifications and Capacitance Range
	Capacitor Array
	Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Automotive Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Part & Pad Layout Dimensions
	Low Inductance Capacitors
	Introduction
	LICC® (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)Capacitors)
	LICC® (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)Capacitors)
	IDC (InterDigitated Capacitors)
	LGA Low Inductance Capacitors
	High Temperature MLCCs
	AT Series – 200ºC & 250°C Rated
	High Voltage MLC Chips
	For 600V to 5000V Applications